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Appointed by State Emergency Medical Services Board with
Governor’s approval: Roger C. Simonds, St., Chair (chosen
by Conncil with Governor’s approval); John W. Ashworth I11;
Wendell G. Baxter, Jr.; Victoria J. Coombs, R.N,;
Phillip R. Cooper,J1.; George B. Delaplaine, Jr.; Steven T.
Edwards; Jeffrey L. Fillmore, M.D,; Richard P. Franklin,
M.D.; Wade R. Gaasch, M.D.; Kathleen D. Grote;
Milton E. Harrod; Murray A. Kalish, M.D.; Steven J.
Kesner; Bernard Koman; Anne Marie Kuzas, R.N,;
Maj. Donald G. Lewis; Ronald D. Lipps; Colin
Mackenzie, M.D.; Paul A. Matera, M.D.; Stuart D.
McNicol; David L. Meyers, M.D; Robert L. Schoonover;
James A. Sumner, M.D.; Mary Alice Vanhoy, RN,;
Allen R. Walker, M.D.; Charles W. Wills; two vacancies.

MARYLAND INSTITUTE FOR EMERGENCY
MEDICAL SERVICES SYSTEMS

Robert R. Bass, M.D., Executive Director

(appointed by State Emergency Medical Services Board
with Governor’s approval) (410) 706-5074

e-mail: rbass@mdems.umaryland.edu

COUNSEL
E. Fremont Magee, Counse/ (410) 706-8531

OFFICE OF STATE MEDICAL DIRECTOR
Richard L. Alcorta, M.D., State Medical Director
(410) 706-0880

e-mail: ralcorta@mdems.umaryland.edu

AEROMEDICAL SERVICES
Douglas J. Floccare, M.DD., Director (410) 706-0880

e-mail: dfloccare@mdems.umaryland.edu

PEDIATRIC SERVICES
Joseph L. Wright, M.D., Associate Director for
Pediatrics (410) 706-0880

e-mail: jwright@mdems.umaryland.edu

REGIONAL SERVICES
David P. Ramsey, Administrator (301) 895-5934
e-mail: dramsey@mdems.umaryland.edu

ADMINISTRATION
Robert A. Dubansky, Depaty Director (410) 706-0470
e-mail: rdubansk@mdems.umaryland.edu

COMMUNICATIONS
Thomas H. Miller, Director (410) 706-3668
e-mail: tmiller@mdems.umaryland.edu

EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
James W. Brown, Director (410) 706-3994
e-mail: jbrown@mdems.umaryland.edu

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESOURCE
CENTER (EMRC) & SYSTEMS
COMMUNICATIONS (SYSCOM)
Andrew J. Pilaski, Director (410) 706-7813
e-mail: apilarsk@mdems.umaryland.edu

MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS
C. Kevin Combs, Director (410) 706-7798
e-mail: kcombs@mdems.umaryland.edu
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POLICY & PROGRAMS
Patricia S. Gainer, Deputy Director (410) 706-3992
e-mail: pgainer@mdems.umaryland.edu

COMMERCIAL AMBULANCE LICENSING &
REGULATION

Cheryl Y. Bowen, R.N., Director (410) 706-8511
e-mail: chowen@mdems.umaryland.edu

EDUCATION & CERTIFICATION
Andrew L. Trohanis, Director (410) 706-3666
e-mail: atrohani@mdems.umaryland.edu

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES FOR
CHILDREN

Joseph L. Wright, M.D., Director (410) 706-3178
e-mail: jwright@mdems.umaryland.edu

HOSPITAL PROGRAMS

Mary L. Beachley, R.N., Director (410) 706-3932
e-mail: mbeachley@mdems.umaryland.edu
PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT

Lisa Myers, Director (410) 706-4740

e-mail: Imyers@mdems.umaryland.edu

QUALITY MANAGEMENT
John New, Director (410) 706-3977
e-mail: jnew@mdems.umaryland.edu

MARYLAND ENERGY
ADMINISTRATION

Frederick H. Hoover, Jr., Director

1623 Forest Drive, Suite 300, Annapolis, MD 21403
(410) 260-7655; 1-800-72ENERGY (toll free)
e-mail: mea@energy.state.md.us

fax: (410) 974-2250

web: www.energy.state.md.us
ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE

MARYLAND ENERGY ADMINISTRATION _
Frederick H. Hoover, Jt., Director

(appointed by Governor) (410) 260-7511

e-mail: fhoover@energy.state.md.us

COUNSEL
M. Brent Hare, Assistant Attormey General (410) 260-7743

MARYLAND COUNTIES ENERGY COUNCIL
Jerline D. Williams, Energy Education Coordinator
(410) 260-7542 .
e-mail: jwilliams@energy.state.md.us

Vacancy, President
County representatives:

Baltimore Metropolitan Area

Anne Arundel County: Louis Patker

Baltimore City: Joseph Butta

Harford County: Mark Degan; David W, Sewell
Howard County: Michael Kelly; John W. Septor



